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Monday 9th October Tuesday 10th October Wednesday 11th October Thursday 12th October Friday 13th October 

 
 

Term 4 Begins 

 
 
 

 
 
 

• Scripture/Ethics Begins 
• Kitchen/Garden- 2BM 

(9:00-10:00 ONLY) 
• Musica Viva Performance 

K-6 (10-11) 

• School Assembly- 
Prefects & Captains 

• PSSA Begins 
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Monday 16th October Tuesday 17th October Wednesday 18th October Thursday 19th October Friday 20th October 
 • P&C meeting 6pm • Year 4 Camp • Scripture/Ethics  

• Kitchen/Garden- 3 Sisters 
• Year 4 Camp 

• School Assembly- 
Environmental Leaders 

• PSSA Sport 
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Monday 23rd October Tuesday 24th October Wednesday 25th October Thursday 26th October Friday 27th October 
• Swim Scheme Begins • Swim Scheme • Swim Scheme 

• Touch Rugby Gala Day 
 
 
 

• Scripture/Ethics  
• Kitchen/Garden- Fete 

Prep 
• Swim Scheme 

 

• No School Assembly 
• NO PSSA Sport 
• Swim Scheme 
• Zoo Kindergarten & 

Stage 3 
• Stage 1 & 2 

Entertainment Quarter 
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Monday 30th October Tuesday 31th October Wednesday 1st November Thursday 2nd November Friday 3rd November 
• Swim Scheme 
• NAP-ICT Assessment 

(Selected Year 6 
students) 

• Kindergarten Transition 
(9-11) 

• Swim Scheme 
 
 

• Swim Scheme • Scripture/Ethics 
• Kitchen/Garden- 4 

Kosciuszko 
• Champions of Change 

Youth Day (Selected Stage 
3 students) 

• Music Count Us In 
• Swim Scheme 

• School Assembly – 3/4 
Daintree 

• PSSA Sport 
• Swim Scheme 
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Monday 6th November Tuesday 7th November Wednesday 8th November Thursday 9th November Friday 10th November 
• Hockey 3-6 • Kindergarten Transition 

(9-11) 
 • Scripture/Ethics 

• Kitchen/Garden- 3/4 
Daintree 

• Stage 3 Excursion- Opera 
House 

• School Assembly – 
Prefects & Captains 

• PSSA Sport 

 
Wellbeing Week 
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Monday 13th   November Tuesday 14th November Wednesday 15th November Thursday 16th November Friday 17th November 
• Hockey 3-6 • P&C Meeting 6pm • Diabetes Awareness 

Day – Wear Blue (Mufti 
Day) 

• Instrument testing for 
2018 Band (Years 2 & 3) 

• Scripture/Ethics 
• Kitchen/Garden – Year 5 

Students 
 

 

• School Assembly – 
Garden Leaders 

• PSSA Sport 
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Monday 20th November Tuesday 21st November Wednesday 22nd November Thursday 23rd November Friday 24th November 
• Hockey 3-6  

 
 
 

• Scripture/Ethics 
• Kitchen/Garden –Year 6 

Students 
 

• School Assembly – 5/6 
Wave Rock 

• PSSA Sport 
• P&C Disco 

W
ee

k 
8 

 

Monday 27th November Tuesday 28th November Wednesday 29th November Thursday 30th November Friday 1st December 
• Hockey 3-6 

 
 
 

 • Scripture/Ethics 
• Kitchen/Garden – Master 

Class 

• School Assembly – Sport 
Captains 

• PSSA Sport 
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Monday 4th December Tuesday 5th December Wednesday 6th December Thursday 7th December Friday 8th December 
• Hockey 3-6   • Scripture Christmas 

Concert  
• PSSA Finishes  
• School Assembly- 

Captains & Prefects 
• Semester 2 Reports given 

to families  
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Monday 11th December Tuesday 12th December Wednesday 13th December Thursday 14th December Friday 15th December 
• Presentation Assembly • Year 6 Big Day Out 

• P&C Dinner 
• Centennial Park (K-6) • Year 6 Dinner/Disco • School Assembly- Year 6 

• Farewell Arch 
• Last Day 2017 

 
 


